

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Bid Opening Time:

Aspen Corporation



Го;	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman	400	5.	čċ Ž	C
	Department of Administ	ration				NOISI	. 29	•
	Purchasing Division, Bu	ilding #15						
	2019 Washington Stree	t, East						
	Charleston, WV 25305-	0130						
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	<u> 23</u>			<u></u>	
Phone:	304-558-2157			8-25-2010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
Re:	Mountain Run Refuse &	. Portal Project	CC:	File				
□ Urge	ent 🛚 For Review	🗆 Please Com	ıment	☐ Please Reply	□ P	lease	Recyc	ele
• Com	ments:							
Buye	r:	CB-23						
RFQ.	NO.	DEP15098						
Bid C	pening Date:	August 25, 2	2010					

IMPORTANT: The Information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the Individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

1:30 PM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

;3047634591 nequest for AFONUMBER DEP15098

	#	27	2
p	AGE	Mary II	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 08/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/25/2010 CAT AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY ********** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MOUNTAIN RUN REFUSE & PORTAL PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEETS, THE Q/A, AND THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 07/14/2010. BID OPENING PATE AND TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 08/11/2010 ro 08/25/2010 AT 1:30 PM. ************** NO OTHER CHANGES 962-73 0001 JB RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-763-4573 TITLE 55-0627766-00 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

3/ 23



08-25-10;08:27AM; Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15098

ADDRESS.CORRESPOND	ENCE TO ATTENTION OF STREET
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

304-763-4573 ¥709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINT	ED	JER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	A	100000	e e).B.C	00000 000000	FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/	2010										
BID OPENING DATE:	67.6 - 52.5	08/11/	2010		Lanca and Arthur and Control of the National Control	BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	: 30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	.uop⊚	CAT. NO	#TEM NUN	BCA		UNI	PAICE		AMOUNT 3
		4,000,000,000,000	344, 9874, 993, 906, 3	11110047780008	entitude de la constitution de l	50.0000000000011111111	20.100,000	area de assessor	e con ess de regan.		201 002 0020 1 011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0001		1	JB		962-73						
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	HTO & C	ER	PROPE	RTIES		
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "M	/IRGINI .ICITIN .CT TO !ATION !OUNTAI	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 13 N RUN	ARTME S FRO DE AL -ACRE REFU	HASING DI NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONE SE & PORT IA, (PRES	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE D MINE ALS" PR	TAL RAC RIA PRO OJE	PROT TORS LS FO	FOR A R THE KNOWN	N, AS	
	07/14/ REQUIF MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	VIO 0 1 RED TO TORY PR TD. NO R. ALS OVER	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REP WILL INV TERRAIN A	ESTED P . FAIL IN DISQ RESENT OLVE EX	ART URE UAL MOR TEN	IES / TO / IFIC/ RE TH/ ISIVE	ARE ATTEND ATION (AN ONE FOOT	TH OF	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET	TIAL BI TAL DOC TO. FA SENTATI SQUALIF TANY O TDDER I ETED TH THE NOT ASS	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RINF PURCH UME	TO CONTROL TO PONSION OF ASING NY RE	LL BE MAD OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR E ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID	THIS WENDANCE UR COMP NDANCE THE STO VERING RED ON AND THE STORM THE STORM AND THE STO	ANY SHE TAT THE	SERVAND ET WITE ATTE ATTE ATTE ATTE BIDDE	MANDA' LL REIL NOT NDANCE AVE ENDANC AGENC ER'S	TORY SULT •	•
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIO	ONS			
SIGNATURE	at ic	Adko	(NA)			TELEPHONE 304-74	2	457	- <u></u>	DATE	8-25-2010
TITLE PO	· l		EINI	/9/- 2	77/1-00	wy <u>r 14</u>	<u>- ر</u>			ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RECNUMBER DESCRIPTION DEP15098

ADDRESS OR HESPONDENCE MOTARIENTION OF SERVICE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150**

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	US OF SALE	8800 (00000) (006 (00000)	31	IIP VIA			O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/	in the second second second second										7001
BID OPENING DATE:		08/11/	2010	oversoodense et		BI	0 <i>G</i>	Songer des less little	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT,	ITEM	NUMBER		UI	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDIT:	ION, WE EMAIL	REQUE ADDRES	ST T	AAT ALL D FAX N	POTENT UMBER.	IAL	BIDDE	RS INC	LUDE	
	THE STLATE, PORTION PORTION OF THE	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO	TIME IDR TO HE PRE ARRIVE HE PRE	FOR THE BID AFT BID	THE PRE DISMIS , WILL ER CONC , BUT D	UESTED -BID. SAL OF BE PERM LUSION OURING A	THE ITT OF NY	DERS WE TECHNOON THE TECHNOON T	HU ARR NICAL SIGN I ECHNICA QUENT F	:N.	
		TIONS T	[]								
	RIGHT	ONTO R	OHR R	DAD. ROAD	TRAVEL PROCES	RT. 92 _ 1.5 M) EDING DO E PILE (LES WN	S AND THE H	TURN R. ILL.	TURI	N -
	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&F	0485 T MUS	S7TH UPON T BE	ST., S PAYMEN' MADE B'	BE OBTA SE, CHAN T OF \$20 Y CHECK	RLE:	STON, ' O NON-	WV 253 Refund	04, ABLE	
	EXHIB										,
	TATIO REQUI TO SU WITH	IN FOR ALLERS EAU IBMIT ALLERS THE BI DAVIT M	A PUBLICH VENT THE	IC IN DOR SAME E ENG SIG	PROVEM HAT SU TIME A CLOSED NED AND	ROVIDES ENT CON BMITS A N AFFID DRUG-FR SUBMIT	STR BI AVI EE TED	UCTION D FOR T OF C WORKPL WITH	THE WOOMPLAI ACE THE BI	RK NCE	
	AS E	/IDENCE	OF TH	E VE	DOR'S 1D, CH RE TO S	COMPLIA APTER 2 UBMIT T	NCE 1 0 HE	WITH F THE SIGNED	THE WEST DRUG-		
CICNATUS S				»SEE A	EVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AT	NE NE	NUDIONS	energia codo ponisti	DATE	
SIGNATURE TITLE			FEIN		****			Τ	ADDRESS (CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1								<u> </u>			ED WENDOD!



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15098

ADDRESSEOREESCONDENCESTO AFFENTION: OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO;B	FREIGHTTEAMS
06/13/ BID OPENING DATE:		/2010	RID	OPENING TIME	01-7000
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER		01:30PM
		NO	T.EW PONDER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	FREE WORKPL IN DISQUALI	ACE AFFIDAV FICATION OF	IT WITH THE BID SUCH BID.	SHALL RESULT	
	WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVED	CALENDAR DA . UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS TO SERVICE THE NOTE THE	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T SUPPLIED AR	NCEL THIS C HE VENDOR I E OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OF S OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTE OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	EN
	THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VIR	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED F GINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTE DEPARTMENT OF L OR PRESTON COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS F	ABOR MINIMUM WAY, PURSUANT	46
	INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFL	JL
	OF THIS CON	TRACT:	ED BELOW WILL BE		
	(XX) INSURA OF COMMERCI	AL GENERAL	SFUL VENDOR SHALLIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
SIGNATURE		SEERL	VERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		ATE .
TITLE		FEIN			
11145	!	FEIN		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

AFO NUMBER DEP15098

··· PAGE 4

ZERZAZIADDRESSEGOERESZONDENGERIOFARIENRIONFOLGER CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 POCZE DANIELS .WV

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

DATE PRIN	TED	7ER	MS OF SALE	SHIPVI	A		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/					B T D	ODENTAL	G TIME C	11:30PM
OPENING DATE	Bassage	08/11/	I grant p F f a F a mayout be a manager by the transfer		, persona a se se con esta de la			
CINE		NTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NON			JNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE B	DOCU	CONTRACT. MENTS, THU UIRED IS	UNLESS OF MINIMUM SECTION OF SECT	THERWIS AMOUNT	E SPEC OF INS	URANCE	
	FURNTS	SH PROD	F OF BUIL	SURANCE: DERS RISK 0% OF THE	- ALL R	ISK IN	SURANCE IN	N
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEP	ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	BLE. TO THE THE EACH BE LESS FOR 100 E PROVIDED LETTER OF TY'COMPAN BOND WILLS OF ERSEN LIEU OF	CENT (5%) E STATE OF ID AS A BI NISH A PER % OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O Y AUTHORIZ A. A LETT L ONLY BE THE. 5% BI TERIAL BON	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT OF A BOND ED TO DER OF CALLOWED SINESS, D BOND,	IRGINI THE E BOND F THE CERTI FURNIS O BUSI REDIT FOR F	A,SHALL BE SUCCESSFUL AND LABOR CONTRACT. FIED CHECKED BY A SUBMITTED PROJECTS ARE NOT	E L R/ K,
	() BOND OF TH	MAINTEI COVERII E SUCCI	NANCE BONE NG THE ROC ESSFUL VEN	A TWO (Z) YEAR M WILL	BE A I	REQUIREMEN	·
	COMPL EVALU	RATION ETE TH	DATE: 01/ IS ORIGINA TO DETERMI THIS IS	ATION FORM /31/2013) LL FORM TO (NE YOUR EI A REQUIRE	IS ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBIL: MENT UNI	HED. AN AV ITY AS DER 30	YOU MUST S DATA AN AML	.6
			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	OMOLHONS:	lD/	ATE
GNATURE								
TLE			FEIN			1	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

7/ 23



08-25-10; 08: 27AM;

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP15098

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A RENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>mzcom<

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION_ 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATERRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHPVIA	F.O.E.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 0		RID	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANT		ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
IF THE	ORIGINAL DMB #1	029-0119 IS NOT #	ATTACHED TO THE	
BIDDING	DOCUMENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE		
I I	3-9748 OR WWW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV ***********		
	******	*****	*******	
		TODO L TOTAGE		
,	CUNTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
		DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
		RFORM CONTRACTING		
1	1 1 2	. THE WEST VIRGIOWERED TO ISSUE		·
LICENSE	E. APPLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY BE	
		WEST VIRGINIA DI ING 3, RODM 319,		
ł I	05, PH. 304-558-		CHARLESTOR	
NICT VI	TOCTUTA CTATE CO	DE 31 11 DECU	TDEC ANY	-
		DE 21-11-11 REQUI		
NUMBER	ON THEIR BID.			
BIDDER	TO COMPLETE:		1.	_
CONTRAC	CTORS NAME:	1	orporation	
CONTRAC	CTORS LICENSE #:	$ \dots,\omega,\omega,\omega,$	00.653	
THE SILE	CECCEIII BIDDEB	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO EUDNICH A	,
		ORS LICENSE PRIOR		•
A PURCH	HASE ORDER/CONTR	ACT.	•	
	APP	LICABLE LAW		
THE WES	ST VIRGINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULES	3
& REGUL	LATIONS, AND THE	INFORMATION PRO	VIDED IN THE	
		" ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI		
D141310				
SIGNATURE	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
1		l •	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15098

Ţ

DEP15098

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEMPORTOR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATEPRIN	(EO	TER	MS OF SAL	E0000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIPV	A	.630001380 000000136	∯ Ç) В.		FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/								· 			
BID OPENING DATE:	i manning respective	08/11/	2010	egeneration of the		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ЦÓР	CAT	ITEM:NUM	BEF.	000000000	UN∏	PRICE	0000000	AMOUNT
			-0100100000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			***********	ereer the coore		0000000000	*****************************
	DDOCUE	EMENT									
i	PROCUR	EMEN :									
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION	MANU	ALS, C	or	•
					AL OR WRI						•
					ION PROVI					·AS	
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID .	AND 0	F NO		
	EFFECT	•					1				
				OFFD :							
	(T) NO	TICE T			N WORK SP		UC.	PETN	TS TO	RE	•
Ì	CUMBIE				ALENDAR D		1				
					ECEIVED.		1				
			ł I		RENCE IS	•	l .			TO	
	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC D	ATE EST	ABL	ISHED	IN T	1E	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.						
			L <u>-</u> i								
	(2) GU				TENANCE:	DKMANCU	70		TED 11		
	THE CO				LS AND WO JECT TO T						
					CTIVE TRA						
					OM OR A S					0.	
					OTH AS TO						
					N ACCEPTA					BY	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED GU	ARANTEE	D B	Y THE	:		
	CONTRA	CTOR F			R FROM TH					ANCE	
		WORK.			THE FINAL				THE		
			1	1	LIEVE THE						
					LIGENCE O						
					WITHIN TH ENSE OF T					HALL	•
		N NOTI	1	EEAF	LINSE OF I	HE CONT	IKAC	IUK U	AL OIL		
				NG TH	E ONE-YEA	R GUARA	NTE	É PER	RIOD,	THE	
		ACTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE PR	OJECT T	r o T	HE CO	NDITI		
					F THE ACC						
					E NEGLIGE						
	CONTRA	ACTOR I	N ANY	OFT	HE WORK T	HAT DEV	/ELO	PS DU	RING	THE	
***************************************	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000] 6600000000000000000000000000000000000	L ≫SEE RE	i Verse side for t	ERMS AND CO	DITIO	NS S		9000000000000 9000000000000	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE		. F	ĔIN			L	Т	ADV	ישבפי רש.		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1		1					1	AUL	ALICUM CO	~1173 C 2	OF TO BE ROLLD ABOVE

9/ 23



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HEYUEST IVI

DEP15098

MAGEORGA

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES GALLENTION OF 304-558-2157

>wzcor

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	. ≨ 000000000000000000000000000000000000		SHIP	A	888 (F <i>O</i> [FAEIGHTTE	RMS
06/13/														
BID OPENING DATE:	(Constant Constant Cons	08/11/	/2010	Amonomic policy	COUNTRACTOR	Marke market state of	ΒI	D_0	PENI	NG T	IME	01	:30PM	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UGP	CAT.		ITEM NU	/85A			ÚNITF	PICE		AMOUN	T .
	60/000000000000000000000000000000000000		3 14000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	6000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		1000001	NE CONTRACTOR O	6060000 10000i	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	2001/27/22		52000000000000000000000000000000000000
										00417				
	GUARAN			SHALL	BE	COKKE	CIED	RA	IHE	CUNI	KACTI	אנ		
	AT ITS			ONE N		0114514	urre	<u></u>		CHAL		* 25		
	CONCTE	(0)		1	1	GUARA							E .	
	CONSTR								FERE	UKMA	INCE	1 TULE		
	ALLOII	(D)				NCERN			CETA	TT05	. MAV	חד		
	FURTHE											ے م		
	CONTAI				120	/17 14 L CM	L 31 L	ין בי	I LUM!	10143	•			
	CUNTAL	KLD III												
	(3) T	FRMIN	TTON:	ſ				I						
	,		THIS		ACT	MAY B	E CAN	ICE	LED	IN V	HOLE	OR		
	IN PAR				1								1	
	WITHOU											AY	1	
	HAVE,				1									
	THAN T		1		1								,	
	CERTIF													
	TO TER		-											
	İ			}	1			Ì						
	(4)	T SHA	LL BE	THE F	ESPO	ONSIBI	LITY	OF	THE	SUCC	CESSF	UL		
	VENDOR	10:						l		•				
	ŀ	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NE	ECESSA	RY DI	[VI	SION	OF H	HIGHW	AYS		
	PERMIT	S FOR	ALL 7	FRANSF	ORTA	NOITA	OF EC	ΙUΩ	PMEN'	T ANI)			
ļ	MATERI	IALS T	1		1			- 1						
	1	(B)				ND ALL		JIR	ED C	ONSTI	RUCTI	ON		
}	PERMIT	S OR	RELATE	D JOE	PE	RMITS.							-	•
				j										
	(5) 1		L					i						
			WORK											
	ACCORT													
	RECLAN			איי אוּ	ידאטוכ	AIN RU	IN REF	ะบร	E & 1	PORT	ALS"			
	PROJEC		AID	_	L									
	PLANS													
	AND AL													
	MADE F													
	26 DR/	AMINGS	AS PI	KEPARI	בוט א	Y Pulk	SIA 8	× A	SSUC	TAIE	5, 1N	Ľ.		
									ļ					
	•			SEERI	EVERSE	SIDEFOR	TERMS AN	D CO	NOITIONS	0.00000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		_	
SIGNATURE							TELEPHON	Æ				DATE		
TITLE		-	FEIN				J			ADD	DESS OF	LANCE	S TO BE NOTED	AROVE
			1							AUU	いこうう しげ	MINGE	2 10 DE MOIED	40015

***709052150**



HODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 _ Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15098

DEP15098

 PAC	§E _{gradus}
	8

ESSENCE ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE ROPARTENION OF THE STREET CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

304-763-4573 ASPEN_CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	(0000000000000000000000000000000000000			3 (445)	THE GOLD TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTR
06/13/						DID O	DENTAC 7	TIME (1 1 • 1	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/11/	20022333335555	wassil≪		STATE OF BEING	PENING T	900000000000000000000000000000000000000		AMOUNT
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY		AT VO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUN
	10030004 22222									
	(6)	PAYMENT	S AND C	OMPL	ETION:	ŀ				
		THE	CONTRAC	TOR	SHALL FURN	SH T	DEP AN			
	APPLI	CATION	FOR PAY	MENT	F WITH AN IT	FEMIZE	D SCHEDU	JLE OF	Ì	
	VALUE	S AS HE	REIN BE	FORE	REQUESTED	. THE	FORM I	ACLUDED		
	IN TH	E SPECI	FICATIO	NS S	SHALL BE USE	D FOR	R APPLICA	ATIONS	<u> </u>	
	OF PA	YMENT.	IT IS	THE	DEP'S INTER	NT THY	AT THE PA	AYMENI Petot di	-	
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR BE M	ADE	WITHIN 60 I	JAYS F	AFIER RE	SEIF! U	•	
	APPLI	CATION	FOR PAY	MEN	i •					
	(7)	ADDI TO	TTON EO		ARTIAL PAYMI	ENT:			1	
	(1)	THE	CONTRAC	TOR	MAY, ON A	PERIO	DIC BASI	s, SUBM	IT	
	FOR P	ARTTAL	PAYMENT	r BA	SED ON THE A	NUOMA	T OF WOR	K		
	COMPL	ETED AT	rl THE ITI	ME (OF THE SUBMI	ITTAL	. THE A	D TAUOM	F	
	PAYME	NT WILL	BE DET	[ERM	INED FROM T	HE AC	TUAL QUA	D YTITM	F	
	WORK	COMPLET	red if E	BASE	D UPON UNIT	MEAS	URES OR	THE		
	PERCE	NT COM	LETED 1	(FB	ASED UPON A	LUMP	SUM.			
						2000	0 N T D A C T O	p ETIES	. 1	•
	BANKE	RUPTCY:	IN THE	t EV	ENT THE VENT ION, THE ST	DUK/L	NIKACIO	K LIFE Thic	'	
	FOR	SANKRUP	ILY PRO	VOID	, AND TERMI	NATE	SUCH CON	TRACT		
			THER ORI		, MIND TERRITA				Ì	
	WILLIA	101	,	22.00					1	
	REV.	1/2005								
	PREF	ERENCE	FOR USE	OF	DOMESTIC ST	EEL P	RODUCTS		Ì	
						~~55	0707 05	711T		
-	1.	EXCEPT	MHEN AU	THOR	IZED BY THE	TO C	DECTION	INC ID DELG	1W.	
		PURCHAS	ING DIV	T2I0	N PURSUANT USE OR SUPP	10 50 To VI	EEI DBUL DOECITAN	HICTS FO	ר אני אני	
] [NO CONI	CONTRA	MAI Ct d	ROJECT OTHE	R THA	N THOSE	STEEL		
ļ		BOUDHLT A SIAIE	C MADE	TN T	HE UNITED S	TATES	. AS USE	DIN		
1			NTRACT,							
									ŀ	
1		A. "ST	ATE CON	TRAC	T PROJECT"	MEANS	ANY ERE	CTION	OR	
	}	CON	STRUCTI	ON O	F, OR ANY A	DDITI	ON TO, A	LTERAT:	ION	
	1	OF	OR OTHE	R IM	PROVEMENT T	O ANY	BUILDI	IG DR		
	500 5000 5000 50000	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	1	SEEBE	Verse Side For Term	AND CO	NDITIONS****			
SIGNATURE				्य स्वयंत्रहात् द्वीत		EPHONE			ATE	
			FEIN				470	DDESS ON AN	CES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE			=144				ADI	UNEGO UNAN	4059	TO DE ROTED ADOTE

***709052150**



Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

DEP15098

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED		MS OF SAL	E		SHIP	/IA	(000000000) 0000000000 (000000000	300000000000000000000000000000000000000		O.B)	0.0000000	1888	FREIGHTTERMS	60.000000 00.00000000000000000000000000
06/13/	2010		THE PERSON											,	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/11/	2010			*******	В	ID	OPEN	ING	TIME		11:	:30PM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		TEM NU	VBER.			UNI	PRICE			AMOUNT	
		OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED	YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	R THE VENTI THE S PURS VIRGI	INS LATI SUPPL SUANT (NIA	TALL NG F Y OF TO FOR	ATI LAN AN AC WHI	ON OTS OMAONTR	F ANTERI	IY HE THER IALS WITH	FOR THE	1G		
	В .	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B EMER	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTR OTHER COME S, FR OXYGE	RUDEI RWISE BINAT ROM S EN, E), FO E SIN TION STEEL ELECT	RGE 11LA OF MA TRIC	D, C RLY TWO DE B FUR	AST, PROG OR I SY TH ENACI	, CESSI MORE HE OI E,	ED, OF	- 1		
	С	AMER OR I	TED S ICA A NSULA ED ST	ND IN R, SU	CLUDE BJEC	ES AL	L TE	ERRI	TORY	/, C	ITHO	NENT			
	W	HE DIRE RITING, RODUCTS	AUTH									, IN			
	A	EXCE TOT/ HUNI GRE/ COST	COST ED ON AL CON RED D ATER. I IS T	E TENTRACTOLLAR	TH OF COS SS (\$) THE P	F ONI T OR 2,50 URPO OF T	E PET TWO 0.00 SES HE S	RCEN THO), N OF T TEEL	T (. USA! HIC! HIS	.1%) ND F HEVE SEC	OF IVE R IS TION	THE , TH			
	E	DET	DIREC RMINE PRODU	S TH	AT SP	ECIF E UN	IED ITED	STEE ST/	L MA	ATER IN	IALS			·	90.000
SIGNATURE			100000000000000000000000000000000000000		EXEMPES	DETOR	TELEPI		WANTER!	49 (6666)	6600000000	OSCIONAL PROPERTY IN THE PROPE	\$2000 Te		96 (S)
TITLE		<u> </u>	FEIN		-					ΑI	DRESS			TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP15098

10

ODRESSIONESSONDENCEMOTARIENTION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ō

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FAEIGHT TERMS 06/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2010 AMOUNT CAT UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE SIGNATURE

TITLE

FFIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

13/ 23



state or west virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15098

READDRESS CORRESSONDENCE REVARIENTO DE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINTED TER	AMS:OF.SALE SHIP VIA	FO:B FAEIGHT TERMS
06/13/2010		
BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/	a managaman na mpina transportation de proprocessor de la constitución	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT: ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	3 55557555755757575757575757575757575757	
DNI V TE DOME	STIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MOR	RE HIGHER IN
	HE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	AL HEBRER 23
NICE THAN		
IF, PRIOR TO	THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNI	DER THE ABOVE
	THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE	
	THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR I	
	ASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONA	
	EST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUC	
OFFICE MAY N	REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVAL N THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOI	MESTIC PRODUCTS
KEDUCITUM IN	MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID	TE THEV ARE
ALL VENDORS	REIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR ST	EEL.
3011211110 7		
REV. 3/88		
EXHIBIT 9		
	ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT D	r concraten
NOTICE FOR I		r construction
PROJECT ADDR	ENDA .	·
THE ARCHITEC	CT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SH	ALL BE REQUIRED
TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN I	SSUING
	N PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE	
(1) THE AR	CHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPA	RE THE ADDENDUM
	OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PRO	
	CATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. TH	
	BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENG	
PURCHASING I	OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STAT	
SEND A COPT	ONTRACT IS ISSUED.	The second to the total
WHICH THE C		
(2) THE BU	YER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL
INTERESTED	PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, E	EXTEND THE BID
OPENING DAT	E. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY THE
	SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CON	DITIONS
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

ø±−₽

DEP15098

MANADURESSICORRESPOND	ENCERIO A MENUIONI DE
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 力のロスボベ 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	EO TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		l.	O.8.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/	2010	70.010		י תוק	DPENING	TIME (01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	08/11/	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	TEMNUME			TPRICE	AMOUNT
UN€	QUANTITY	NO NO					
	BUYER WITHIN OPENING DATE		(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE 1	BID	
	(3) ALL ADI BIDDERS AND THE SAME RUI ORIGINAL BII ADDENDUM DOI ADDENDUM THE CHANGING A	SUBMITTED LES AND REG DDING DOCUM CUMENT. TH AT IS ISSUE	TO THE STA SULATIONS T ENT SHALL E ONLY EXC D FOR THE	TE PUR HAT AP ALSO A SEPTION SOLE P	CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO May be Urpose	DIVISION THE AN FOR AN	L L
	REV. 11/96						
			REQUI	SITION	ND.: .D	EP15098.	
	ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEM	ENT	·			
	I HEREBY ACADDENDUM(S) PROPOSAL, F	AND HAVE	MADE THE N	ECESSAF	REVIS	CHECKEI SIONS TO	D MY
	ADDENDUM NO).'s:					
ν	NO. 1	eceived	-				
	NO. 2		·				
	NO. 3						
	NO. 4						
	NO. 5	,					
		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	i i	DATE
SIGNATURE TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
, =::				ADDDEC	S IN COACE	ABOVETA	BELED 'VENDOR'



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15098

٠13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE O ATTENTION O

CH	U	C	K		В	0	W	M	A	N
3 D	4	_	5	5	8.	_	2	1	5	Z.

BOOZEK

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE RRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.E. 06/13/2010 08/11/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME OAT NO ITEM NUMBER AMQUNT UNITPRICE QUANTITY UOP. LINE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Spen Corporation. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE BIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15098

PAGE 14

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ¥709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

OATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	.	SHIP	VIA	551000011980100100 901000011000001190	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/ BID OPENING DATE:		00 (33 3	0000				ODENT	C TTVE	1.7004
#20100.000.000#20000#200#	(0)000000,000000000	08/11/	14.05-10.05-10.00	less=x=sss		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	(20000000000000000000000000000000000000		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNU	MBEA	90,0000 3800 16 000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:		,	;	CB-23			•	
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP1509	98			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		08/11/2	2010			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 P	1			•
					umber in ng your i 304-7	BID:		CESSARY	
				TO BE	ITH THEIR	R BID TH R Paymen	E CURR T PROC	ESSING:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				=	Danie	Is, WY	<u> 259.</u>	<u>يد</u>	
	PLEASE CONCER				JOE K	ERSON TO	CONTA	ACT	
						• • • • • • •		• • • • • • • • •	
	THE PARTY OF THE P								
and the state of t									-
		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		i See Re	i Verse side for	TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	EN			_!		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

15

Mountain Run Refuse & Portals DEP15098

REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

				_			
ITEM	_			١.,	NIM DDICE		AMOUNT
NO.	Quan	tity	DESCRIPTION	J U	NIT PRICE	00000	AMOUNT
				***	***************************************	***	***************************************
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$	21,000.00	\$	21,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	\$	7,200.00	\$	7,200.00
4,1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$	45,000.00	\$_	45,000.00
4.2	3	EΛ	Pipe Gate	\$	1,400.00	\$	4,200.00
5.1	1,050	LF	Sediment Control Device	\$	4,00	\$	4,200.00
5.2	1,000	LF	Erosion Control Device	\$	4,50	\$	4,500.00
5.3	50	LF	Super Silt Fence	\$	9.00	\$	450.00
6.0	13	AC	Revegetation	\$	2,300.00	\$	29,900.00
7.1	320	LF	One-foot depth D50=12 Inch Riprap Channel	\$	15.00	\$	4,800.00
7.2	194	LF	One & one half-foot depth D50=6 inch Riprap Channel	\$	19.00	5	3,686.00
7.3	363	LF	One & one half-foot depth D50=6 inch Riprap Channel (0 foot Bottom Width)	\$	12.00	\$	4,356.00
	219	LF	Two-foot depth D50=6 inch Riprap Channel (2 foot Bottom Width)	\$	19.50	\$	4,270.50
7.4	69	LF	Two-foot depth D50=6 Inch Riprap Channel	\$	24.00	\$	1,656.00
7.5				\$	101.00	\$	33,532.00
7.6	332	LF	Two-foot depth Grouted Riprap	_		5	
7.7	225	LF LF	Two & one half-foot depth D50=6 Inch Riprap Channel Two & one half-foot depth D50=12 Inch Riprap Channel	\$	27.00 63.50	\$	6,075.00 19,812.00
7.8 7.9	312 548	LF	Two & one half-foot depth Grouted Riprap Channel	\$	90.00	\$	49,320.00
7.10	239	LF	Three-foot depth D50=6 inch Riprap Channel	\$	34.50	\$	8,211.00
7.12	157	LF	Three-foot depth D50=12 inch Riprap Channel	\$	71.50	\$	11,225.50
7.12	100	LF	30-inch HDPE Pipe	\$	40.00	\$	4,000.00
7.13	2	EA	Pipe Culvert Headwall	\$	2,300.00	\$	4,600.00
7.15	1	EA	Drive Through Channel	\$	5,150.00	s	5,150.00
B.1	20,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation (includes 10 dry seals)	\$	6.00	s	120,000.00
8.2	700	LF	Riprap Bank and Slope Protection	\$	33.00	s	23,100.00
9.1	6	ĒA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	\$	6,700.00	\$	40,200.00
9.2	220	LF	Conveyance Pipe	\$	33.50	\$	7,370.00
9.3	300	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb. Bag)	\$	40.00	s	12,000.00
					000000	200x22	***************************************
	******	****	TOTAL	***		\$ 3 S	497,914.00
8888888	******	58080 W	TOTAL	1888	***************************************	4)	497,814.00

Part A: General Information

https://avss.osmre.gov.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: ASpend Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 R: Hec Drive City: Daniels State: WV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: Andkins @aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Doncie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
8-25-10 Date Danie Adkin President Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at



Parent Entity (248573) Aspen Corporation
AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(24R574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Sharcholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(24R575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Romie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

	Agency <u>DEP # 15098</u> REQ.P.O#
BID E	BOND
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance proporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of as Surally, are held and firmly bound unto the State (\$ 5% of bid) for the payment of which, helic, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto DEP, # 15098 Mountain Run Refuse & Portais (Preston County)	Conditional and business and a second control of the second contro
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If sald bid shall be rejected, or (b) If sald bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter in hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bagreement created by the acceptance of sald bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligation and surety have hereunto set have caused their corporate seals to be affired hereunto and those pages.	all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full if the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event, that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	Is to be signed by their proper officers. the
11th day of August 2010	a system should all the
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
Surety Corporate Sent	(Mast be President or Vice President) Vice President) Vice President (Title) Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety) Brenda Anafa
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia t must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	o transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and scaled and certified by certificate so executed and scaled shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate scal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

-CORPURATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) 33:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the scal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

Philatellian

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration dete. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and scal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

day of August, 2010

;3047634591

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kaleigh TO-WIT:
I, <u>Donnie Adkins</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: President
Date:8-25-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of August 2010.
By Commission-expires 8-14-2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Sesting of West virginia LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION BO BOX 727 DANIELS, WY 25802 My commission expires August 14, 2016
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF Rev March 2009

REQ No. DEP 15098 22

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING	SIGNATURE	,		
Vendor's Name;	Aspen Corp	poration _		8.35-2010
Authorized Signature:	Jame /10	akon	Date:	<u>0.957-90-10</u>
State of		•	•	
County of Rai	eigh, to-wit:	,	`	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn	to before me this 25 day o	of	tugust	_, 20 <u>/o</u> .
My Commission expires		<u>4</u> . 20 <u>15</u> .		,
•				c. Freen
AFFIX SEAL HERE	` !	MOTAKT PUBLIC	<u> </u>	
CERCIAL SE	FAI.			

